P21000076963

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W21000064667

Office Use Only



100361773831

04/02/21--01825--068 **87.78





SHASHER CONSULTING GROUP, INCORPORATED 2213 Saw Palmetto, #111 Orlando, Florida 32828



March 22, 2021

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32341

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are the original document and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation for Shasher Consulting, Incorporated. I have also enclosed a check for \$87.50 for the following:

Filing Fee		\$	70.00
Certified Copy Fee			8.75
Certificate of Status Fee		_	<u>8.75</u>
	TOTAL	S	87.50

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (309) 857-5860.

Sincerely,

Shalone Matchem President smatchem77@gmail.com

SM: SWC

Enclosures



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Shasher Consulting Group, Incorporated

I, the undersigned natural person over the age of twenty-one (21) years or more, citizen of the State of Florida, acting pursuant to Chapter 607 and 621 Florida Statutes, do herby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is Shasher Consulting Group, Incorporated.

ARTICLE II

DURATION

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

<u>PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to provide consulting services, real estate services, as well as transact any and all lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under Chapter 607 and 621 Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV

SHARES

The aggregate number of shares, which the corporation has authority to issue, is 1,000,000 shares with par value of \$1.00 each. The shares are designated as common stock and have identical rights and privileges in every respect.

ARTICLE V

COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of its shares consideration of the value of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) consisting of money, labor done, or property actually received.

ARTICLE VI

PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

The Shareholder (s) of this corporation shall not have the preemptive right to subscribe to any issue of shares or securities of this corporation. No Shareholder shall have the right to cumulate his votes at any election for Director (s) of this corporation.

ARTICLE VII

BYLAWS

The Shareholder (s) of the corporation hereby delegate to the Board of Director (s) the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation; such power shall be deemed to be vested exclusively in the Board of Directors and shall not be exercised by the Shareholders.

ARTICLE VIII

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of its principal office and its initial registered office is 2213 Saw Palmetto Lane, #111, Orlando, Florida 32828. The name of its initial registered agent is Shalone Matchem.

ARTICLE IX

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the Board of Director (s) (except for the initial Board of Directors) of the corporation shall be fixed by the Bylaws. The number of director (s) constituting the initial Board of Directors is four and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the annual meeting of the shareholders or until her successor is elected and qualified are:

and the second of the second o	Promotorial in a form of the control		
Shalone Matchem	2213 Saw Palmetto, #111		
President	Orlando, Florida 32828		
Anaya Lee	2213 Saw Palmetto, #111		
Vice-President	Orlando, Florida 32828		
Alesia Jones	2213 Saw Palmetto, #111		
Secretary	Orlando, Florida 32828		
Alaihya Jones	2213 Saw Palmetto, #111		
Vice-President	Orlando, Florida 32828		

ARTICLE X

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Shalone Matchem

2213 Saw Palmetto, #111 Orlando, Florida 32828



May 11, 2021

SHALONE MATCHEM 2213 SAW PALMETTO LANE #111 ORLANDO, FL 32828

SUBJECT: SHASHER CONSULTING GROUP, INCORPORATED

Ref. Number: W21000064667

We have received your document for SHASHER CONSULTING GROUP, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

An individual must sign on behalf of the business entity you have designated as the registered agent.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 721A00009851

James G Harris Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

www.sambib.org